Division of Corporations		ntps://efile_sunbiz.org/scripts/efilec	vreze					
	Florid: D/ paint new or State Drist n con orperations Electronic Filing Coversition	<u>P1810</u>						
	lote: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the							
(((H17000109814 3)))								
	H1700c1098143ABC+							
No	ote: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your brow page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.	vser from this						
	To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383 (Account Name : CORPORATE CREATIONS IN Account Number : 110432003053 Phone : (561)694-8107 Fax Number : (561)694-1639	TERNATIONAL INC.						
à	r the email address for this business entity to be u annual report mailings. Enter only one email address Email Address:	please.**						
2017 APR 21 PH 12: 46	FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORAT Flexible Lifeline Systems Inc. Certificate of Status 1 1 Certified Copy 0 Page Count 06 Estimated Charge \$78.75	 مربع کی محمد میں معمد میں معمد میں						

- .____

- - -

O SIMMONS

APR 2 4 2017 Help

T

ľ

ľ

I I

਼

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT **BUSINESS IN FLORIDA**

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

FLEXIBLE LIFELINE SYSTEMS INC. 1.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc." "Co." or "Corp.")

. .

DELAWARE		٦.	81-5422861
02/02/2012	y under the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if applicable)
02/02/2017 (Date of incorporation)		5.	PERPETUAL
N/A	(or incorporation)		(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)
N/A	(Date first paneneted busines (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607	a ir 7.1;	i Florida, if prior to registration) 502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)
100 Stradtman St	rest, Buffalo, NY 14206		
	(Prin	ncíp	nal office address)
100 Stradtman S	treet, Buffalo, NY 14206		
	(Current ma	illi	ng address, if different)
Name and street	et address of Florida registered agent: (P. Q	D. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
Name:	Corporate Creations Network Inc.		
ffice Address:	11380 Prosperity Farms Road #221E		
	Palm Beach Gardens		, Florida 33410
	(City)		(Zip code)

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to camply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my daties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Corporate Creations Network Inc. Colleen Ward, Special Secretary By; (Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

۰.

.

. .

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:						
A. DIRECTORS						
Chaiman:						
Address:						
Vice Chairman;						
Address:						
Director: MURRAY C. MUMAU	~~					
Address: 100 Stradtman Street, Buffalo, NY 14206						
	1					
Director:	ergen Arth The state of the state					
Address:						
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
B. OFFICERS						
President:						
Address: 100 Stradiman Speet, Buffalo, NY 14206						
Vice President: CHRIS MILBURN	_					
Address:	L					
SECREDARY: MURRAY C. MUMAU	_					
Address: Horizontal Street, Buffulo, NY 14206						
Treasures MEGAN L. QUINN	_					
Address: 100 Stradtman Street, Buffalo, NY 14206						
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.						
12 megon & Ounn	 -					
0 Signature of Director or Officer The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein						
are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.						
13. MEGAN L. QUINN, TREASURER						
(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)						

PL019 - \$/\$/1015 Wolkers Kiewer Online

002916.00041 Business 15990126v1

FLEXIBLE LIFELINE SYSTEMS INC.

Additional List of Directors and Officers:

Director: NEIL RUSS - 100 Stradtman Street, Buffalo, NY 14206 Assistant Secretary: NEIL RUSS - 100 Stradtman Street, Buffalo, NY 14206 Assistant Treasurer: NEIL RUSS - 100 Stradtman Street, Buffalo, NY 14206



ч:

.i...

-..

• •

PAGE 06/06

_ . _ .



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "FLEXIBLE LIFELINE SYSTEMS INC." IS DULY INCORFORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "FLEXIBLE LIFELINE SYSTEMS INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL FRANCHISE TAXES



Authentication: 202187269 Date: 03-13-17

6303508 8300 SR# 20171739393

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

850-817-8381

_ _ _ _

. ____

April 21, 2017

1

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATE CREATIONS INTERNATIONAL INC.

SUBJECT: FLEXIBLE LIFELINE SYSTEM INC. REF: W17000034443

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The electronic filing cover sheet submitted with your document reflects the incorrect type of document. The cover sheet must reflect the type of document you are filing. Please generate a new fax audit cover sheet under the appropriate document type. When resubmitting your document for filing, please also send a copy of the incorrect cover sheet marked "ABANDONED".

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Yasemin Y Sulker Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H17000108686 Letter Number: 617A00007790



A.

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314